Man

!
MEMORANDUM

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

This Department

FOR W“_,

|
i

This refers to
Director GE
District Engi
under FY 2022

the memorandum dated Februa
L

ry
D A. PACANAN, endorsing the

r ERWIN DG. UMALI, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office,
General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

ila

11, 2022 of DPWH Region IV-B, Regional
request for approval of Modification of OIC-
of the project

| As per GAA/Original s e i}
A, Project Description
T

UACSNo.  310108101124000

Project ID:

RO0604384LZ

|
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable

National Road System
1

Asset Em%?%i - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction Of

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide —

Secondary Roads |

|
Calapan North Wn__,l K0035+854 - K0036+192
|

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation -Rehabilitation/Reconstruction Of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide
- Secondary Roads

Calapan North Rd -  K0035+460 - K0035+587,
K0035+641-K0035+669,K0035+737— K0035+766.50,
K0039+065 — K0039+181, K0040+015 — K0O040+091

T

i s . . Estimated
. i Unit Cost Allocation Unit Cost
Physical qu..nmn (P’000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) nomn
! (P'000)
nsa-no:chnao; of CW1-Construction of
1,969 m. Square £ 19,301.100 1,694 Nm. Square P 19,301.100
4 -~ Meters { el Meters
Square meters Square meters
EAO | - P 393.900 EAQ - P 393.900
| Total: | P 19,695.000 Total: | P 19,695.000

Justification: 4
reasons;

Higher unjit cost was computed based from the a
protection.

By using Updated materials price per validated CY 2021 3rd

Decreased the physical target from 1,969.50 square meters to 1,694.25 square meters is due to the following

pproved plan and use of 3.0m steel sheet pile as part of slope
quarter Construction Materials Price Data (CPMD)

and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) in the estimates.

unit cost dated January 24, 2022.

modification of the said project is found in order.

2. Additionaljsections are needed to utilize the allotted amount.
3. Attached is the certification of reasonableness of

Based on our ewvaluation, the submitted request for

Hence, {h I

lequest is hereby recommended for
!
_

the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Department of Public Worke and Highways
Office of the Secretery

IR RL R
WIN2G02688

T-2.9-7L




